FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92			R 08-03-2001			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 7817.0013				
	Honorable Commissione record the attached orig					DX ASSIGNMENTS				
1.	Name of conveying party	/(ies):	100	2. N	ame and address o	f receiving party	eceiving party(ies):			
Manfred Petri			<i>l</i>		Tella Systems (19	Systems (1998), Inc.				
Additio	nal name(s) of conveying p	oarty(ies) attached	ייי ב כשורים אי	Internal Address:						
3.	Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: 161 Stirling Avenue						
	Assignment		Merger	City: La	aSaile					
0	Security Agreement	0	Change of Name	State:	Quebec	Zip Code:	H8R3P3			
0	Other:				Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?					
Executi	on Date: <b>June 30, 200</b>	0		□ Yes ■ No						
<b>4</b> .	Application number(s) or application: June 30, 20 Patent Application Numb	r patent number(s) 000 per(s):	: If this document is be $0/26002$	eing filed together with a new application, the execution date of the  B. Patent Number(s):						
		Addition	nal numbers attached?	□Yes	■ No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name:				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40						
Internal	FINNEGAN, I Address: & DUNNER, I		RABOW, GARRETT	■ Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)						
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.					□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
				1 ( P						

9. Statement and signature.

City:

State:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

8.

Stephanie S. Conis, Reg. No. 40,569

Washington, D.C.

Zip:

20005-3315

Stephanies Cons

July 7, 2000

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

2

Deposit Account No.: 06-0916

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, the below named in	entor, [hereinafter/	referred to as Ass	ignor], have ma	ide an invention	entitled:
TOP					
		(Title of Inve	ntion)		
for which I executed an application	n for United States , 19 (Serial	s Letters Patent co I No	ncurrently here	with or filed an a	application for United States Letters
WHEREAS, TELLA SYSTEM	AS (1998), INC.				
		(Full Name of A	ssignee)		
a corporation of	CANADA	(Country of Inco	rporation)		
whose post office address is	161 STIRLING A	AVENUE, LASALL	(QUEBEC) F	18R 3P3	
(hereinafter referred to as Assigne States Letters Patent on this inve	e), is desirous of sention and the Lette	curing the entire rig rs Patent to be iss	pht, title, and inte ued upon this a	erest in and to thi pplication;	s invention, the application for United
assignor, have sold, assigned, tr successors and assigns, my entir thereof and all Letters Patent of th	ansferred, and set e right, title, and in e United States whi Trademarks of the	over, and do here terest in and to thi ich may be granted United States to i	eby sell, assign, s invention and thereon, and al	transfer, and s this application reissues therec	signee is hereby acknowledged, I, as et over unto the assignee, its lawfu , and all divisions, and continuation of; and I hereby authorize and reques nvention to assignee, its successors
any facts known to me respecting and deliver all papers that may be execute all divisional continuation	this invention and to e necessary or desi n, and reissue appli n and enforce prope	testify in any legal   irable to perfect th ications, make all r er patent protectio	proceeding, sign e title to this inv ightful oaths and n for this inventi	n all lawful paper ention in said as d generatly do ev on in the United	essignee, its successors and assigns when called upon to do so, execut ssignee, its successors and assigns verything possible to aid assignee, it States, it being understood that an assigns.
AND, I HEREBY authorize and rehere in parentheses (Application when known.	quest the attorneys No , f	I have empowered	in the Declarat ) the fi	ion and Power o ling date and ap	of Attorney in this application, to inser oplication number of said application
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ve hereunto set my	y hand.			
1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST A	SIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIG	NATURE 1	<u> </u>	DATE
MANFRED PETRI			12mpa	whi	June -30.200
ADDRESS				1	CITIZENSHIP
3589 SPENCER LANE, MARIETTA, GE	ORGIA 30066 USA				CANADA

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. ● WASHINGTON, D.C.

RECORDED: 07/07/2000

FHFGD March 99

PATENT REEL: 011808 FRAME: 0545